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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3838
ANSWERED ON:04.09.2012
PCR PERSONNEL
Jeyadural Shri S. R.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Police Control Room (PCR) personnel play an important role in road accident cases;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is a fact that PCR personnel are not trained in handling accident cases/victims;

(d) if so, whether the Government proposes to impart necessary training to PCR personnel to handle such emergencies; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): Yes Madam. They play a vital role in mobilising medical assistance and ambulance for the shifting of the injured to the nearest hospitals. Sometimes if the case is critical, they themselves move the injured to the hospital.

(c) to (e): Police` being a State subject under the Seventh Schedule to the Constitution of India, imparting training to State Police is primarily the responsibility of the State Governments.
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